EST Group DC1220 02/97 REV 13 10/15 Page 1 of 5
Questions? Contact EST Group Customer Service at any of the following locations.
North, Central & South America
EST Group Corporate Office
2701 Township Line Road
Hatfield, PA 19440-1770 USA
P: +1.215.721.1100

Rm 3709, China World Office 1
No. 1 Jian Guo Men Wai Avenue
Beijing, 100004
P: +86.10.65058966
F: +86.10.65050966
Table 3: Installation Equipment
Installation Equipment Large Ram
Pop-A-Plug
CPI/Perma Size
Plug Positioner Pull Rod Assembly
Channel Head Pull Rod
Assembly (see Note 1)
Tube Preparation
Brush Kit
1.334 P-1334 PA-1334-L CPA-1334-L-YY BSH-1334-(NY)
1.456 P-1456 PA-1456-L CPA-1456-L-YY BSH-1456-(NY)
1.578 P-1578 PA-1578-L CPA-1578-L-YY BSH-1578-(NY)
1.700 P-1700 PA-1700-L CPA-1700-L-YY BSHV-1700-(NY)
1.822 P-1822 PA-1822-L CPA-1822-L-YY BSH-1822-(NY)
1.944 P-1944 PA-1944-L CPA-1944-L-YY BSH-1944-(NY)
Installation Equipment Small Ram
    Pop-A-Plug
CPI/Perma Size
Plug Positioner Pull Rod Assembly

.555 P-555 PA-555 CPA-555-YY BSH-555-(HT)
.584 P-584 PA-584 CPA-584-YY BSH-584-(HT)
.621 P-621 PA-621 CPA-621-YY BSH-621-(HT)
.649 P-649 PA-649 CPA-649-YY BSH-649-(HT)
.670 P-670 PA-670 CPA-670-YY BSH-670-(HT)
.712 P-712 PA-712 CPA-712-YY BSH-712-(HT)
.735 P-735 PA-735 CPA-735-YY BSH-735-(HT)
.774 P-774 PA-774 CPA-774-YY BSH-774-(HT)
.804 P-804 PA-804 CPA-804-YY BSH-804-(HT)
.837 P-837 PA-837 CPA-837-YY BSH-837-(HT)
.853 P-853 PA-853 CPA-853-YY BSH-853-(HT)
.899 P-899 PA-899 CPA-899-YY BSH-899-(HT)
.919 P-919 PA-919 CPA-919-YY BSH-919-(HT)
.962 P-962 PA-962 CPA-962-YY BSH-962-(HT)
.979 P-979 PA-979 CPA-979-YY BSH-979-(HT)
1.024 P-1024 PA-1024 CPA-1024-YY BSH-1024-(NY)
1.054 P-1054 PA-1054 CPA-1054-YY BSH-1054-(NY)
1.087 P-1087 PA-1087 CPA-1087-YY BSH-1087-(NY)
1.103 P-1103 PA-1103 CPA-1103-YY BSH-1103-(NY)
1.149 P-1149 PA-1149 CPA-1149-YY BSH-1149-(NY)
1.171 P-1171 PA-1171 CPA-1171-YY BSH-1171-(NY)
1.212 P-1212 PA-1212 CPA-1212-YY BSH-1212-(NY)
NOTES:
1. The extended length of the Channel Head Assembly allows the installer to properly position the
plug without having to reach or lean into heat exchangers with channel barrels or divider plates.
The suffix YY signifies the length, in feet, of the Channel Head Extension. These parts are